target of fly ash utilization as per MoEF’s Notification of 

3rd November, 2009 

90 

3 No.s of TPS which have not generated any significant fly 

ash or any fly ash 

7 

Total 151 

It may be seen from Table-VIII above that: 

During the year 2015-16, out of 151 (One hundred fifty one) thermal 

power stations for which was received, 54 (fifty-four) power station have 

achieved the targets of fly ash utilization as per MoEF’s Notification of 3rd 

November, 2009 

In order to control the flyash problem it is essential that the following